



WBBB010006042024
MACC 69/2024
Regd. MACC 69/2024
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.09

Dated.03-07-2025

The record is fixed for hearing of the application u/o-1 rule-10(2) C.P.C. dated-03-04-2025.

Both parties file lawyers' hazira.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To **25-07-2025** for hearing of the application u/o-1 rule-10(2) C.P.C. dated-03-04-2025.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum